

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1479/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/05/2007 in CWP No.
618/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Nemo

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Malik, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Malik, Adv.
Mr. Baljeet Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that advocate-on-record for the petitioner has now been designated as a senior advocate. Perhaps for this reason, the petitioner remains unrepresented. Let notice in the matter be issued to the standing counsel for the State of Himachal Pradesh.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Asstt. Registrar