

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1/2015

(Applications for Directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8576 of 2010

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

MADAN LAL

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate for the sole respondent has on 09.09.2015 filed an application for Interim directions with Annexures RA/1 to RA/2 which is registered as I.A. No. 1 of 2015. (Copy of the same has been placed with Appeal paper books).

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
339, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
35, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR