

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO.8576 OF 2010

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE ...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL ...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Application for hearing is allowed.

With the consent of the learned counsel
for the parties we have heard the appeal on
merits. Upon due consideration, we find no
merit in the appeal. The appeal is accordingly
dismissed.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI
FEBRUARY 08, 2016

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
NEETU KHAJURIA
Date: 2016.02.16
17:47:14 IST

Reason:

ITEM NO.5 COURT NO.7 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 8576/2010

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MADAN LAL Respondent(s)

(for appropriate orders and office report)

Date : 08/02/2016 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Sr.AAG
For Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for hearing is allowed.

With the consent of the learned counsel
for the parties we have heard the appeal on
merits. Upon due consideration, we find no
merit in the appeal. The appeal is accordingly
dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)